

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

		And the same				and the second				~y .	ne ooge.				
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT						Wo l	7 :	111	8 U	S Hwy	83		e constituents		
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 4118 US Hwy 83 Wellington, TX 79095 THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS CONTROL															
DATE SIGNED BY SEL MAY WISH TO OBTAIN	LEF	R A	ND	IS N	TC	A S	UBSTITUTE FOR	H III	HE 'IN	CON	CTIONS	OF THE PROPERTY A	SO)FT	HE
MAY WISH TO OBTAIN AGENT.	V. 17	IS.	NC	T A T	NAI	RRA	NTY OF ANY KIND	B)	/ SI	ELLE	R, SELL	ER'S AGENTS, OR AN	1A (i uc HTC	Er HEF
Seller ☐ is ☐ is not o															
), L	3110	vei occubied file bu	one	ΠV				Pro	per	rty?
Section 1. The Proper	tv h	ias	the	item	s m	arko	d holowy /Mark Va	- /\	/\ B.	o (N	l), or Uni	nown (U).) n items will & will not conve			
Item	Y	N	U	Г	Iten	n	conveyed. The contra	V	N	reterr					
Cable TV Wiring		X		-			Propane Gas:	+	7	U	Item		Y	-	U
Carbon Monoxide Det.		K					mmunity (Captive)	+	X			p: ☐ sump ☐ grinder	-	x	_
Ceiling Fans	X				-LP	on	Property	+	18		-	Gutters	12	x	_
Cooktop	1	X				Tuk		+	14	H		ge/Stove	4		_
Dishwasher		X		-		-	n System	-	Y	\vdash		f/Attic Vents	+		_
Disposal		1				OWa		+	X	\vdash	Sau		\perp	×	
Emergency Escape				-			r Grill	+	1	-		ke Detector			7
Ladder(s)		+							1		1	ke Detector – Hearing			
Exhaust Fans		X			Pati	o/De	ecking	\vdash	X		Impa	aired	\perp	X	
Fences	*				Patio/Decking Plumbing System				1	\dashv	Spa	1.0		X	
Fire Detection Equip.	1		7		Plumbing System Pool				Y	\dashv		h Compactor		X	
French Drain		X	1	-			uipment	-	7	-	-	ntenna	X	_	
Gas Fixtures		K					int. Accessories	-	r	\dashv		her/Dryer Hookup	1	_	
Natural Gas Lines		X					ater		X	\dashv	-	low Screens c Sewer System	*	~	
Item				V	N	111			_		10165124000000000000000000000000000000000000			X	_
Central A/C				1		U	Malastria O				onal Info	rmation			
Evaporative Coolers			19	1		electric gas	n	umt	er o	t units:					
Wall/Window AC Units			-	17		number of units:									
Attic Fan(s)				X	1	\vdash	if yes, describe:								
Central Heat				8											_
Other Heat	-				X		electric	111	JIIIC	er o	units: _				_
Oven	-	1		Y			number of access						_		
Fireplace & Chimney				1	8		Tumber of overis:								
Carport				×	-		☐ wood ☐ gas logs ☐ mock ☐ other:						_		
Garage					1		☐ attached ☐ no								_
Garage Door Openers	-			_	8		number of units:	n ai	laci	eu					
Satellite Dish & Controls					K	\vdash		-d f			numb	er of remotes:			_
Security System				_	8										_
Water Heater					10	\vdash	owned □leased from								
Water Softener	-			1	7					er:_		number of units:			_
Underground Lawn Sprir	ıkle	r			8		owned lease								
Septic / On-Site Sewer F			10		1	\vdash					as covere				_
	TATE TO THE OF T														
(TAR-1406) 01-01-14 Chad Holland Real Estate, 201 15th Street Welli	ingtor	TV 70	Initi	aled b	y: E	Buye	ər:,		and	Sell	er: VH	_, MH Pa	age	1 of	f 5
Beverly Odom		111 /3	373	Proc	luced (with zip	oForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fiftee	n Milo	Phor Road	ic: 806.4 Fraser	47.0974 , Michigan 480		er Harn		

Concerning the Property at		4118 US Hwy 83 Wellington, TX 79095											
Water supply provided by:	٦.	it. D	fuell Chart				,	111	4	79095			
Water supply provided by: [) [] co-c	op 🗆 ur	าkn	owr		other:						
and the polity built belof	C 1	310:	reives inc)	lunk	COMO					225-110-07-1		
(If yes, complete, sign,	anc	attac	h TAR-1906 c	once	erning	lead-ba	sec	d pa	int h	hazards).			
noor Type. meda 1				1	MA.	7	110	00		*	(annro	vim	a+a\
		g on t	he Property (s	hing	les o	roof co	veri	na i	plac	ced over existing shingles	(approx	orin	ale)
☐ yes ☑ no ☐ unknown	1							9 1	p.00	sea ever existing simigles i	JI TOOL COVE	erin	g) !
Are you (Seller) aware of an	V 0	f tha i											
Are you (Seller) aware of an need of repair?	y U	i the ii	ems listed in t	his	Section	on 1 that	are	e no	t in	working condition, that ha	ve defects,	or	are
need of repair? yes yes	no	If ye	s, describe (at	tack	ı addi	tional sh	eet	s if	nec	essary):			
	-												
	SINII 38												
Section 2. Are you (Selle aware and No (N) if you are	r) a	ware	of any defect	s or	malf	unction	e ir	ים ר		of the fellowing of the state			
aware and No (N) if you are	no	ot awa	ire.)	0 01	IIICATI	unction	3 II	i dii	ıy O	i the following?: (Mark Y	es (Y) if y	ou	are
Item	W	N					T			P			
Basement	1	X	Item			Y			Item		Y	N	
Ceilings	+-		Floors				_	X		Sidewalks			+
Doors	+ -	X	Foundation		Slab(s	5)		X		Walls / Fences			X
	1	X	Interior W					X		Windows			7
Driveways	1 -		Lighting F	ixtu	res			X		Other Structural Compo	nents		7
Electrical Systems	<u></u>	X	Plumbing	Sys	tems			X					3
Exterior Walls		X	Roof					V		-		-	\dashv
If the answer to any of the ite			0.00										
Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)	r) av	ware	of any of the	foll	owing	g condit	ion	s: (Mai	rk Yes (Y) if you are awa	re and No	(N) if
Condition				V	N	Conc	ditie						
Aluminum Wiring					1	Previous Foundation Repairs					Υ		
Asbestos Components				+	X	Provi	Out	Ro	of E	Popoiro		_	7
Diseased Trees: ☐ oak wi	†	X	Previous Roof Repairs Other Structural Repairs							+			
Endangered Species/Habita	1	2	Radon Gas					-	7				
Fault Lines					X	Settling					\dashv	*	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					X	Soil Movement					X		
Improper Drainage					>	Subsurface Structure or Pits					X		
Intermittent or Weather Spri	ngs	3			\times	Underground Storage Tanks					7		
Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-I	2	I D			×	Unplatted Easements					X		
Encroachments onto the Pr	ono	ea Pt.	Hazards	_	X	Unrecorded Easements					Y		
Improvements encroaching	ope	others	' proporty	-	X	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation					X		
Located in 100-year Floodp	-	×	Water Penetration					7					
Located in Floodway	+-	X	Wetlands on Property Wood Rot					7					
Present Flood Ins. Coverag	+	X				otio				+			
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)		~					on of termites or other wood	1	1				
Previous Flooding into the S		+	×	Provid	destroying insects (WDI)					7			
Previous Flooding onto the	Pro	perty		+-	Ŷ	Previous treatment for termites or WDI					4		
Located in Historic District			***************************************	+	X	Previous termite or WDI damage repaired Previous Fires					X		
Historic Property Designation	n			+	x/					damage needing repair			
Previous Use of Premises for	or N	lanufa	cture	1		Single	e E	Bloc	kah	ole Main Drain in Pool	/Hot	-	X
of Methamphetamine					X	Tub/S	Spa	*			. 101	>	5
TAR-1406) 01-01-14		Initial	ed by: Buver					and	Sol	ller: 1 H , MH		^	
Droduce 1 111 : F	13		,,,,,,,,,, -)	_ ′	ai iu	UUI	, 11	Page:	20	5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Peter Harms,

Co	ncerni	ng the Property at
		swer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
_		
		*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
	cessar	4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair as not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets in the property that is in need of repair as not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets in the property that is in need of repair as not been previously disclosed in this notice?
_		
Se no Y	ction 5 t awar	5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are
	Ì	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
	4	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association:
		Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	图	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:
	N	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
		Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
		Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
		Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	A	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	(2)	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
]	母	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
(TA	R-1406	6) 01-01-14 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller:, Page 3 of 5
		Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road. Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com Peter Harms,

Peter Harms,

Concerning the Pro	perty at	Well:	4118 US Hwy 83 ington, TX 79095	
			ch additional sheets if necessary):	
		not attached a survey of the		
		ors, have you (Seller) received who are either licensed as es, attach copies and complete	ed any written inspection reports inspectors or otherwise permit	ts from persons who ted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Posses
				No. of Pages
Section 8. Check ☑ Homestead ☐ Wildlife Mana	any tax exemp	tion(s) which you (Seller) cu	rts as a reflection of the current from inspectors chosen by the burrently claim for the Property: Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown	ouyer.
-1011moil 29 / 00			damage to the Property v	
			claim for damage to the Prope g) and not used the proceeds to	
Section 11. Does to requirements of Charach additional shadon additional shadon and the control of the control			rs installed in accordance with ⊞-unknown ☐ no ☐ yes. If no	the smoke detector o or unknown, explain.
*Chanter 70	0 - (1 - 1 - 11 - 11			
which the dw know the bu	velling is located	accordance with the requiren , including performance, locati irements in effect in vour area	ne-family or two-family dwellings to nents of the building code in effec- ion, and power source requirement a, you may check unknown above	et in the area in
evidence of the buyer m the buyer m specifies the	the hearing impa takes a written i locations for ins	reside in the dwelling is hear irment from a licensed physici request for the seller to insta	the hearing impaired if: (1) the buys ing-impaired; (2) the buyer gives th ian; and (3) within 10 days after the all smoke detectors for the hearin ree who will bear the cost of instal	ne seller written e effective date,
TAR-1406) 01-01-1	4 Init	ialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller: M, M	Page 4 of 5
Dura al.	lood with tit Town 2			3 5. 0

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Page 4 of 5 Peter Harms,

Concerning the Property at	4118 US Hwy 83 Wellington, TX 79095
Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are to broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inactions.	rue to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including the ccurate information or to omit any material information.
	te Signature of Seller Date
Printed Name: Peter Harms	Printed Name: Mar tha Hov ms
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
	database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if de areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us . in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police
Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources	vard of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the roperty may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance of for more information.
(3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, independently measured to verify any reported informa-	measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items ation.
(4) The following providers currently provide service to the	e property:
Electric: <u>Green Belt</u>	
Sewer:	phone #:
Water:	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Sell	er as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	ng notice.
Signature of Buyer Date	Cignosture of Duna
Date	e Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11



ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

C	CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	4118	US Hwy 83	Wellington	
			(Street Address and C	City)	_
	A. LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Ev residential dwelling was built prior to 19" based paint that may place young childr may produce permanent neurological behavioral problems, and impaired memorial seller of any interest in residential real based paint hazards from risk assessment known lead-based paint hazards. A risk prior to purchase." NOTICE: Inspect or must be properly certification.	damage, incorpy. Lead pois property is rents or inspect assessment or	of any interest in resident such property may produced by the such property may produced by the such property may produced by the such provides the buy in the seller's possess in the seller's possible less that the seller'	dential real property on which esent exposure to lead from lead Lead poisoning in young childres, reduced intelligence quotien ular risk to pregnant women. Theyer with any information on lead	d- en nt, ne d-
B.	PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT A (a) Known lead-based paint and/or lead	ND/OR LEAD-E ad-based paint	BASED PAINT HAZARDS (ch hazards are present in the F	Property (explain):	-
	 X (b) Seller has no actual knowledge of the composition of the composition	Ser with all a	rneck one box only):		nt
	Seller has no reports or record Property.	ds pertaining t	to lead-based paint and/or	lead-based paint bazards in th	
C.	 BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only): 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to collead-based paint or lead-based paint 2. Within ten days after the effective selected by Buyer. If lead-based contract by giving Seller written not 	nduct a risk a hazards. date of this co	ssessment or inspection of	the Property for the presence of Property inspected by inspectors	of s
D.	D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check apr	licable boyes).		and the during	
	Buyer has received copies of all inform Suyer has received the pamphlet <i>Pro</i> BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Broker	mation listed ab tect Your Famil	ove. y from Lead in Your Home.	tions under 40 H.C.O. 4050 L.	
	addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-by records and reports to Buyer pertaining the provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days addendum for at least 3 years following the	ased paint and o lead-based to have the I	prinet on lead poisoning l/or lead-based paint hazar paint and/or lead-based pa Property inspected; and (f)	prevention; (b) complete this ds in the Property; (d) deliver all aint hazards in the Property; (e) retain a completed copy of this	
2.5	CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The forbest of their knowledge, that the information	flowing person they have provi	s have reviewed the informated	mation above and certify, to the	
		and the second second	Peto IX	04/20/202	
Bu	Buyer	Date	Seller Peter Harms	04/30/2015 Date	
Bu	luyer	Date	Seller Martha Harms	04/30/2015 Date	
Oth	other Broker	Data	Listing D. I	04/30/2015	
<u>_</u>	- CIONOI	Date	Listing Broker Chad Holland, Bro	Date	
	The form of this addendum has been approved by forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this converges to the second representation is made as to the legal validity transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box	or adequacy of an	nec forms are intended for use o	only by trained real estate licensees.	

(TAR-1906) 10-10-11

TREC No. OP-L